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GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of September 30, 2006
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 21.81% 09.16 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 14,645.00 238.00 974.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 19,900.00 87,050.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,271.00 0.00 882.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 18,196.00 79,046.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,374.00 238.00 490.00 1,440.00 148.00 174.00 9,864.00 43,675.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 6,775.00 238.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 11,683.00 42,747.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 46,596.00 10,163.00 238.00 676.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,251.00 57,847.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 9,619.00 238.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,671.00 54,776.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-10 24,984.00 18-Oct-06 24,984.00 5,449.00 238.00 362.00 1,440.00 148.00 174.00 7,811.00 32,795.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-01 15,840.00 16-Jan-07 15,840.00 3,455.00 238.00 230.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,097.00 19,937.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,264.00 0.00 815.00 1,440.00 148.00 174.00 14,841.00 71,072.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 27,738.00 6,050.00 238.00 402.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,864.00 34,602.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-14 39,491.00 06-Oct-06 39,491.00 8,613.00 0.00 0.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 12,656.00 52,147.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 35,571.00 7,758.00 238.00 516.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 12,555.00 48,126.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 26,453.00 5,769.00 0.00 384.00 4,500.00 446.00 174.00 11,273.00 37,726.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 59,211.00 12,914.00 238.00 859.00 4,500.00 446.00 174.00 19,131.00 78,342.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 47,246.00 10,304.00 238.00 685.00 1,440.00 148.00 174.00 12,989.00 60,235.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 41,172.00 8,980.00 238.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,989.00 51,161.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 33,356.00 7,275.00 238.00 484.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 12,040.00 45,396.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 30,085.00 6,562.00 0.00 436.00 4,500.00 446.00 174.00 12,118.00 42,203.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-07 25,276.00 02-Nov-06 25,276.00 5,513.00 238.00 367.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,292.00 31,568.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-10 39,780.00 04-Oct-06 39,780.00 8,676.00 238.00 577.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,665.00 49,445.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-01 15,840.00 19-Jan-07 15,840.00 3,455.00 238.00 230.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 7,966.00 23,806.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 7,808.00 238.00 519.00 1,440.00 148.00 174.00 10,327.00 46,129.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,311.00 238.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,322.00 51,427.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 6,763.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,387.00 38,398.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 28,963.00 6,317.00 238.00 420.00 1,440.00 0.00 174.00 8,589.00 37,552.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 28,963.00 6,317.00 0.00 420.00 3,572.00 297.00 174.00 10,780.00 39,743.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 7,761.00 238.00 516.00 4,500.00 446.00 174.00 13,635.00 49,220.00

Total 1,000,279.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,279.00 218,161.00 4,760.00 13,934.00 58,844.00 5,495.00 4,698.00 305,892.00 1,306,171.00



r

GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of October 31, 2006
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 0.00 882.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,078.00 79,928.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 10,492.00 44,303.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-10 24,984.00 18-Oct-06 874.00 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-01 15,840.00 16-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-14 39,491.00 06-Oct-06 1,382.00 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-07 25,276.00 02-Nov-06 936.00 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-10 39,780.00 04-Oct-06 1,392.00 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-01 15,840.00 19-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 7,114.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,738.00 38,749.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,000,279.00 21,293.00 0.00 1,021,572.00 234,348.00 8,080.00 14,221.00 56,749.00 5,416.00 4,698.00 323,512.00 1,345,084.00
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GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of November 30, 2006
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 0.00 882.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,078.00 79,928.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 10,492.00 44,303.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-01 15,840.00 16-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-07 25,276.00 02-Nov-06 936.00 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-01 15,840.00 19-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 7,114.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,738.00 38,749.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,003,927.00 17,645.00 0.00 1,021,572.00 234,348.00 8,080.00 14,221.00 56,749.00 5,416.00 4,698.00 323,512.00 1,345,084.00



r

GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of December 31, 2006
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 0.00 882.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,078.00 79,928.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 10,492.00 44,303.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-01 15,840.00 16-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-08 26,212.00 02-Nov-08 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-01 15,840.00 19-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 7,114.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,738.00 38,749.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,004,863.00 16,709.00 0.00 1,021,572.00 234,348.00 8,080.00 14,221.00 56,749.00 5,416.00 4,698.00 323,512.00 1,345,084.00
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GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of January 31, 2007
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 0.00 882.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,078.00 79,928.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 10,492.00 44,303.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-01 15,840.00 16-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-08 26,212.00 02-Nov-08 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-01 15,840.00 19-Jan-07 990.00 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 7,114.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,738.00 38,749.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,004,863.00 16,709.00 0.00 1,021,572.00 234,348.00 8,080.00 14,221.00 56,749.00 5,416.00 4,698.00 323,512.00 1,345,084.00
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GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of February 28, 2007
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Manuel Cruz Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 0.00 882.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,078.00 79,928.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Jeremy Rojas Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 10,492.00 44,303.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-02 16,830.00 16-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-08 26,212.00 02-Nov-08 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-02 16,830.00 19-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 06-Apr-08 31,011.00 7,114.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,738.00 38,749.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,006,843.00 14,729.00 0.00 1,021,572.00 234,348.00 8,080.00 14,221.00 56,749.00 5,416.00 4,698.00 323,512.00 1,345,084.00



r

GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of March 31, 2007
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Pos. Range Increment Promotion Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 
No. Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Total 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits

1 1000 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00 67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 1001 Manager Jeremy Rojas Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 404.00 882.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 17,087.00 77,937.00
3 1002 Special Assistant Melicia J. Paulino Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 4,740.00 468.00 0.00 13,858.00 47,669.00
4 3201 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 1003 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 2300 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 2400 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 2401 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-02 16,830.00 16-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 4000 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00
10 4101 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 4200 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 4300 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 5001 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-10 26,453.00 19-Mar-07 926.00 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 6000 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 6100 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 6101 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 6200 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 6500 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 6600 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-08 26,212.00 02-Nov-08 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 8000 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 8003 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-02 16,830.00 19-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 8001 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 8002 Maintenance Leader Vacant Class I-15 38,105.00 38,105.00 8,741.00 404.00 553.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 13,918.00 52,023.00
24 8100 Maintenance Worker Paul B Techaira Class H-11 31,011.00 30-Mar-07 3,357.00 34,368.00 7,884.00 0.00 498.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 8,556.00 42,924.00
25 8102 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 8104 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-09 28,963.00 16-Mar-07 999.00 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 8105 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,006,843.00 14,729.00 3,357.00 1,024,929.00 235,118.00 8,484.00 14,269.00 57,738.00 5,572.00 4,524.00 325,705.00 1,350,634.00
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GUAM HOUSING CORPORATION
Staffing Pattern

as of April 30, 2007
Fund: Guam Housing Corporation

Retirement Medicare Life Total
Range Increment Promotion Total Retirement D & D Ins. Tax Health Dental Ins. Total Salary & 

Position Title Employee Name & Step Salary Date Amount Date Amount Salary 22.94% 15.52 a ppe 1.45% Ins. Ins 6.69 a ppe Benefits Benefits
1 President Jose Guevara, Jr. Unclass L-3 67,150.00  67,150.00 15,404.00 404.00 974.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 21,019.00 88,169.00
2 Manager Jeremy Rojas Unclass L-4 60,850.00 60,850.00 13,959.00 404.00 882.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 17,087.00 77,937.00
3 Special Assistant Melicia J. Paulino Unclass O-1 33,811.00 33,811.00 7,756.00 404.00 490.00 4,740.00 468.00 0.00 13,858.00 47,669.00
4 Administrative Service Officer Vacant Class N-1 31,064.00 31,064.00 7,126.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,200.00 43,264.00
5 Quality Assurance Officer Clyde  E. Beaver Class N-10 46,596.00 26-Jun-07 1,631.00 48,227.00 11,063.00 404.00 699.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 12,340.00 60,567.00
6 Assistant Supply Mgmt Carolyn Reyes Class L-13 44,105.00 06-Apr-08 44,105.00 10,118.00 404.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 11,336.00 55,441.00
7 Clerk III Cassandra C. Santos Class E-11 25,858.00 18-Oct-08 25,858.00 5,932.00 404.00 375.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 8,553.00 34,411.00
8 Clerk Typist  I Susymae Santos Class D-02 16,830.00 16-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 4,683.00 21,513.00
9 Accountng Manager Alysia I. Leon Guerrero Class O-13 56,231.00 20-Feb-08 56,231.00 12,899.00 0.00 815.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 15,556.00 71,787.00

10 Accountant I Robert Sabang Class K-03 27,738.00 21-Jun-07 1,541.00 29,279.00 6,717.00 404.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 7,720.00 36,999.00
11 Accounting Tech III Rose N. Leon Guerrero Class J-15 40,873.00 06-Oct-08 40,873.00 9,376.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 11,218.00 52,091.00
12 Accounting Tech II Stephen P. Barcinas Class I-13 35,571.00 01-Apr-07 1,245.00 36,816.00 8,446.00 404.00 534.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,621.00 50,437.00
13 Data Control Tech. Christine Torres Class F-11 27,379.00 19-Mar-09 27,379.00 6,281.00 0.00 397.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,060.00 39,439.00
14 Loan Administrator Mary R. Guerrero Class P-12 59,211.00 03-Aug-07 2,072.00 61,283.00 14,058.00 404.00 889.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 19,588.00 80,871.00  
15 Loan Officer Adelina Arceo Class L-15 47,246.00 08-Apr-07 1,654.00 48,900.00 11,218.00 404.00 709.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 14,173.00 63,073.00
16 Loan Officer Teresita P. Santos Class L-11 41,172.00 03-Aug-07 1,441.00 42,613.00 9,775.00 404.00 618.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,971.00 53,584.00
17 Loan Technician Emily R. Blas Class G-15 33,356.00 24-Sep-07 1,168.00 34,524.00 7,920.00 404.00 501.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 13,062.00 47,586.00
18 Trust Fund Tech Annie Guiterrez Class G-12 30,085.00 28-Sep-07 1,053.00 31,138.00 7,143.00 0.00 452.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 12,977.00 44,115.00
19 Collection Agent Frances B. Quichocho Class G-08 26,212.00 02-Nov-08 26,212.00 6,013.00 404.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 6,971.00 33,183.00
20 Tenant Relations Advisor John Potter Class L-11 41,172.00 04-Oct-08 41,172.00 9,445.00 404.00 597.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 10,620.00 51,792.00
21 Clerk Typist 1 Alisha P. Cruz Class D-02 16,830.00 19-Jan-08 16,830.00 3,861.00 404.00 244.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 8,746.00 25,576.00
22 Bldg.  Maintenance Superviso John Muna Class L-07 35,802.00 11-Dec-07 35,802.00 8,213.00 404.00 519.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 9,310.00 45,112.00
23 Maintenance Leader Paul B Techaira Class I-12 34,368.00 30-Mar-09 34,368.00 7,884.00 0.00 498.00 0.00 0.00 174.00 8,556.00 42,924.00
24 Maintenance Worker Vacant Class H-11 31,011.00 31,011.00 7,114.00 404.00 450.00 3,600.00 446.00 174.00 12,188.00 43,199.00
25 Maintenance Worker Randy Barcinas Class H-10 29,962.00 16-Mar-09 29,962.00 6,873.00 404.00 434.00 1,512.00 156.00 174.00 9,553.00 39,515.00
26 Maintenance Worker Edward J. Aguon Class H-10 29,962.00 16-Mar-09 29,962.00 6,873.00 0.00 434.00 3,751.00 312.00 174.00 11,544.00 41,506.00
27 Maintenance Worker Brian Asuncion Class H-15 35,585.00 01-May-08 35,585.00 8,163.00 404.00 516.00 4,740.00 468.00 174.00 14,465.00 50,050.00

Total 1,006,030.00 11,805.00 0.00 1,017,835.00 233,491.00 8,484.00 14,166.00 57,738.00 5,572.00 4,524.00 323,975.00 1,341,810.00
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